BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

Form "B"

Inst:

<u>ب</u>

Ç

MANEN INN 1/1424 10000028/02/2024

Early Hearing No:- _____-P/2023

In case Service Appeal No:- 1184-P/2022-

FIDA HUSSAIN VS REVENUE DEPTT: & OTHERS

Presented by **Noor Muhammad Khattak, Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan** on behalf of **Petitioner/Appellant**, entered in the relevant register.

Put up along with main case_____

REGISTRAR

Last date fixed	
Reasons(s) for last adjournment, if	
any by the Branch Incharge	
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter	
by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates readers/Assistant	
Registrar Branch	

Assistant Registrar/REGISTRAR

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR.

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

<u>FORM 'A'</u>

я e

 $\langle \cdot \rangle$

To be filled by the counsel

Case Number	Appeal No: 1184/2022								
Case Title	Fida Hussain								
	Versus								
	Govt of KP & others								
Date of Institution	2022								
Bench	SB				DB	\checkmark			
Case Status	Fresh	1			Penc	ending 🗸			
Urgency to be	That the Hon`ble Supreme Court of Pakistan vide order dated								
clearly stated	07.04.2023 has directed this august tribunal to decide the instant appeal within period of two months. It is therefore requested that the instant appeal may kindly be fixed as early								
	as possible. (Copy of Judgment is attached)								
Nature of the relief sought	That the matter-in-issue is old one and urgent in nature therefore request for early hearing.								
Next date of haring	19.04.2024								
Alleged target date	NEXT WEEK								
Counsel for	Арре	ellant	\checkmark	Resp	onde	nt	In person		

Signature of Counsel/party: -

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Appeal No: 1184/2022.

Mr. Fida Hussain, Patwari (BPS-09), District Kurram.

Versus

APPLICATION FOR THE EARLY HEARING OF THE CAPTIONED/TITLED CASE.

R/SHEWETH.

<u>.</u>

Ş

- 1. That the above-captioned appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble court, which is fixed for 19.04.2024.
- 2. That the next date of hearing in the above-titled appeal is 13.02.2024, which is too long, therefore request for early hearing.
- 3. That the Hon`ble Supreme Court of Pakistan vide order dated 07.04.2023 has directed this august tribunal to decide the instant appeal within period of two months. It is therefore requested that the instant appeal may kindly be fixed as early as possible. (Copy of Judgment is attached)
- 4. That the matter-in-issue is old one and urgent in nature therefore request for early hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above titled appeal may kindly be fixed for an early convenient date.

Through

Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

Applicant